MCCT Series
Surface Mount Tantalum Capacitors
Page <1> 07/04/12  V1.1
Features:
• General purpose
• Surface mount tantalum capacitors
• High capacitance
• Please note all units are polarity sensitive
Dimensions : Millimetres (Inches)
Case Dimensions
Code EIA Code W +0.2 (0.008)
-0.1 (0.004) L ±0.2 (0.008) H +0.2 (0.008)
-0.1 (0.004)
W1 ±0.2 (0.008) A +0.3 (0.012)
-0.2 (0.008) S Minimum
A 3216 1.6 (0.063) 3.2 (0.126) 1.6 (0.063) 1.2 (0.047)
0.8 (0.031)
1.1 (0.043)
B 3528 2.8 (0.11) 3.5 (0.138) 1.9 (0.075)
2.2 (0.087)
1.4 (0.055)
C 6032 3.2 (0.126) 6 (0.236) 2.6 (0.102) 1.3 (0.051) 2.9 (0.114)
D 7343 4.3 (0.169) 7.3 (0.287) 2.9 (0.114) 2.4 (0.094) 1.3 (0.051) 4.4 (0.173)
W1 Dimension applies to the termination width for a dimensional area only
Technical Specifications
Technical Data All Technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25ºC
Capacitance Range 0.1 µF to 47 µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%
Rated Voltage DC (VR) ≤ +85°C 6.3 10 16 20 25 35
Surge Voltage (VS) ≤ +85°C 8 13 20 26 33 46
Temperature Range -55ºC to +85ºC
Environmental Classification 55 / 85 / 56 (IEC 68-2)
Dissipation Factor
≤0.04 for CR ≤1 µF
≤0.06 for CR >1 µF
Reliability 1% per 1,000 hours at 85°C with 0.1 Ω / V series impedance, 60% confidence level
MCCT Series
Surface Mount Tantalum Capacitors
Page <2> 07/04/12  V1.1
Specification Table
Volt at 85°C Capacitance
(µF) Case Size DC Leakage (µA
Maximum) DF % Maximum ESR maximum
(ΩΩ) at 100 KHz Part Number
6.3 V
3.3
A 0.5
6
7 MCCTA335M006
10 6 MCCTA106M006
22
C
1.4 2.3 MCCTC226M006
47 1.9 1.8 MCCTC476M006
10 V
4.7 A 0.5 5 MCCTA475M010
6.8
B
0.7 3 MCCTB685M010
10 1 2.5 MCCTB106M010
16 V
1
A 0.5
4 11 MCCTA105M016
2.2
6
6.5 MCCTA225M016
4.7
B
0.8 3.5 MCCTB475M016
10 1.6 2.8 MCCTB106M016
22 C 3.5 1.6 MCCTC226M016
33
D
5.3
0.9
MCCTD336M016
47 7.5 MCCTD476M016
20 V
2.2
B
0.5 3.5 MCCTB225M020
3.3 0.7
3
MCCTB335M020
4.7 1 MCCTB475M020
22 D 4.4 0.9 MCCTD226M020
25 V
1 A 0.5 4 8 MCCTA105M025
2.2 B 0.6
6
4.5 MCCTB225M025
10 C 2.5 2.5 MCCTC106M025
35 V
0.1
A
0.5 4
24 MCCTA104M035
0.22 18 MCCTA224M035
0.47 12 MCCTA474M035
1 B 6.5 MCCTB105M035
2.2
C
0.8
6
3.5 MCCTC225M035
4.7 1.6 2.2 MCCTC475M035
6.8
D
2.4 1.3 MCCTD685M035
10 3.5 1 MCCTD106M035
MCCT Series
Surface Mount Tantalum Capacitors
Page <3> 07/04/12  V1.1
Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to the members of the Premier Farnell group of companies (the "Group") or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of
it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces
all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use
made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted.
Liability for loss or damage resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising)
is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group's liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence. Multicomp is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell plc 2012.
Part Number Explanation:
MCCT
Case Code
C
Case Code : A, B, C and D
Capacitance Code : First two digits are the base value and last digit represents the conversion factor
Last digit 4 represents two decimal in base value,
In code 224, Capacitance is 0.22, similarly for 104 capacitance is 0.1
Last digit 5 represents single decimal in base value,
In code 335, Capacitance is 3.3, similarly for 475 capacitance is 4.7
Last digit 6 represents no change in base value,
In code 336, Capacitance value is 33, similarly for 476 capacitance value is 47
Tolerance : M = ±20%
Voltage : 006 = 6.3 V dc, 010 = 10 V dc, 016 = 16 V dc, 020 = 20 V dc, 025 = 25 V dc, 035 = 35 V dc
Capacitance Code
106
Tolerance
M
Rated DC Voltage
035